

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-3 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 12483/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in CWP No.4026/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJBIR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Tarun Chatterjee.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER