

è
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21595/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in LPA No. 109/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JITO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Srivashtava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.3644/2009.

Status quo as of today as regards possession
be maintained in the meantime.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master