

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25510/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in CWP No.4248/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATHU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos.1 and 2 returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the unserved respondent nos.1 and 2 within eight weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent nos.1 and 2 without further reference to the Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Bala Kapur)

| Court Master |