

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27743/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in CWP No.7090/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MGF DEVELOPMENTS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Yudhishter Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Manjit, AAG,
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal MOhan Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to serve respondent No. 5. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take fresh dasti summons for service subject to deposit of Rs. 5,000/- as cost in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|