

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31147/2010

S.R.BUILDERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the Learned counsel for the respondents are present. The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the respondent No.7 has shifted their office. The learned counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to furnish the fresh particulars of the said respondent whereafter appropriate steps for the service of the notice to the said respondent shall be taken by usual mode. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served .
List again on 18.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|