

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 885 OF 2011, SLP(C) NOS. 4993/2010, 25510/2010, 27743/2010, 31147/2010, C.A. NO. 829/2011 & 889/2011, SLP(C) NO. 1088/2011, C.A. NO. 2897/2011, 314/2012, 671/2012 AND SLP(C) NO. 3207 OF 2011

Rajbir Singh(Dead) through LRs. & Ors. ..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

(Batch of 12 matters and service is not complete in two matters(SLP(C))

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by special leave granted by this Court Order dated 05.01.2011.

It is submitted that all the appeals and SLP(C) above-mentioned are filed by **private parties** and service is complete in all the matters except in SLP(C) Nos. 31157 of 2010 and 3207 of 2011.

SERVICE POSITION IS GIVEN BELOW:-

Sl. No.	C.A. NO.	SERVICE POSITION	Private parties /Govt. bodies
1.	885/2011	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
2.	SLP(C) No. 4993/2010	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
3.	SLP(C) No. 25510/2010	Service is complete. SLP dismissed against Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 vide Court's Order dated 19.11.2012.	Govt. Body.
4.	SLP(C) No. 27743/2010	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
5.	SLP(C) No. 31147/2010	Service is not complete on R-7. Counsel for the petitioner has on 19.01.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioners to the counter Affidavit of Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 4, and also filed an application for urging additional facts and production of additional documents. Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.	Govt. Body.

Sl. No.	C.A. NO.	SERVICE POSITION	Private parties /Govt. bodies
6.	829/2011	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
7.	889/2011	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
8.	SLP(C) No. 1088/2011	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
9.	2897/2011	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
10.	314/2012	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
11.	671/2012	Service is complete.	Govt. Body.
12.	SLP(C) No. 3207/2011	Service is not complete on R-2.	Govt. Body.

The Appeals and SLP(C) above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate
A-22, 2nd floor, Kailash Colony, New Delhi
2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
3. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
H-16, Main Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi
4. Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate
J-366, Old Rajinder Nagar, ND-60
5. Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate
30 Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, Delhi
6. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
D-5, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi
7. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate of India
15, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of

8. **Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Advocate**
15, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India
9. **Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate**
104, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India.
10. **Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate**
Ch. No. 22, Old Block, Supreme Court of India
11. **Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate**
88, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
12. **Md. Shahid Anwar, Advocate**
Chamber No. 308, Daftry Block, Supreme Court of India
13. **Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate**
V-3, Green Park, New Delhi
14. **Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate**
315, New Lawyers' Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR